
#  Seton Hall (1-2) -vs- #  Indiana St. (2-1)
02/07/2026 at DeLand, Fla. (Patricia Wilson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sackett, Lauren (2-0)
Loss: Wakeley, Samantha (0-1)
Save: Gaytan, Caylee (1)
HBP: Sackett, Lauren
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Carl Fisher First: Peter Derosa Third Base: Christopher Wirt 
Start: 9:30 AM   Time:    Attendance: 83   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 57F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Seton Hall 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 3 0
Indiana St. 3 1 0 3 0 0 7 10 1

Seton Hall 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Benitez, Angelina cf 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Brennan, Katey lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 3
Hobbes, Caroline 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Demarco, Sophia 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Howard, Erin dh 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
Ginex, Christina 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Perez, Andrea ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kosinski, Lea c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Tomlinson, Ariana PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chavez, Olivia rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Schumann, Rachael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kreuscher, Kyra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 3 3 3 4 7 5

2B: Brennan, Katey (1)
SF: Howard, Erin (1); Demarco, Sophia (1)
HBP: Hobbes, Caroline (1)
DP: 1

Indiana St. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Goodrich, Morgan lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Poulson, Madison ss 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
Chavez, Mallory c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Pusateri, Bella PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connelly, Claire 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Widmar, Abby dh 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Cornwell, Kenzie rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Welch, Hannah cf 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Riley, Ireland 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
Marsicek, Lauren 3b 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
    Gaytan, Caylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 10 6 5 4 6

2B: Marsicek, Lauren (1); Poulson, Madison (1); Cornwell, Kenzie (1)
3B: Poulson, Madison (1)
HR: Welch, Hannah (1)
SB: Riley, Ireland (1); Marsicek, Lauren (2)
E: Chavez, Mallory (1)
DP: 1

Seton Hall IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wakeley, Samantha (L, 0-1) 2.0 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 12 1 4 45
Schumann, Rachael 2.0 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 1 31
Kreuscher, Kyra 2.0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 2 57
Totals 10 7 7 5 4 0 0 0 0 26 31 5 7 133

Indiana St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sackett, Lauren (W, 2-0) 5.1 3 3 2 3 5 1 0 1 0 17 23 8 2 89
Gaytan, Caylee (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 17
Totals 3 3 2 4 7 1 0 1 0 20 27 9 2 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Seton Hall - Top of 1st SHU ISU
Benitez,Angelina infield singled in the infield (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Brennan,Katey struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBBS). 0 0
Hobbes,Caroline grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Benitez,Angelina out at 2B
on the play, 3b to 2b, in a double play. 0 0

Indiana St. - Bottom of 1st SHU ISU
Goodrich,Morgan singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Poulson,Madison tripled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Goodrich,Morgan scored from first base. 0 1
Chavez,Mallory walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Connelly,Claire reached on a fielder's choice hit to shallow left field (1-1 FB); Poulson,Madison scored;
Chavez,Mallory out at second base, lf to 2b. 0 2
Widmar,Abby reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KFBBF); Connelly,Claire out at second base, ss
to 2b. 0 2
Cornwell,Kenzie walked (3-1 BBKBB); Widmar,Abby advanced to second base. 0 2
Welch,Hannah singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Widmar,Abby scored from second base;
Cornwell,Kenzie advanced to second base. 0 3
Riley,Ireland grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 3

Seton Hall - Top of 2nd SHU ISU
Demarco,Sophia flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 0 3
Howard,Erin struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 3
Ginex,Christina struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK). 0 3

Indiana St. - Bottom of 2nd SHU ISU
Marsicek,Lauren walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 3
Marsicek,Lauren stole second base. 0 3
Goodrich,Morgan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 BKBF); Marsicek,Lauren advanced to third base. 0 3
Poulson,Madison infield singled to short, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Marsicek,Lauren scored. 0 4
Poulson,Madison out at first base, 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 4
Chavez,Mallory lined out to ss (2-2 BKBK). 0 4

Seton Hall - Top of 3rd SHU ISU
Perez,Andrea struck out looking (1-2 FFBS). 0 4
Kosinski,Lea flied out down the right field line putout by rf (2-2 SBKB). 0 4
Chavez,Olivia struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 4

Indiana St. - Bottom of 3rd SHU ISU
SHU pitching change: Schumann,Rachael replaces Wakeley,Samantha. 0 4
Connelly,Claire lined out to left center putout by cf (2-2 BKFB). 0 4
Widmar,Abby struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFFS). 0 4
Cornwell,Kenzie flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 F). 0 4

Seton Hall - Top of 4th SHU ISU
Benitez,Angelina singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K). 0 4
Brennan,Katey walked (3-1 BBFBB); Benitez,Angelina advanced to second base. 0 4
Hobbes,Caroline hit by pitch (1-0 B); Benitez,Angelina advanced to third base; Brennan,Katey advanced to
second base. 0 4
Demarco,Sophia sacrifice fly to deep right field putout by rf, RBI (0-0); Benitez,Angelina scored;
Brennan,Katey advanced to third base; Hobbes,Caroline advanced to second base. 1 4
Howard,Erin sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Brennan,Katey scored; Hobbes,Caroline advanced to third base. 2 4
Ginex,Christina grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KSFBFFB). 2 4



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Indiana St. - Bottom of 4th SHU ISU
Welch,Hannah homered to deep left field, 1st of season, RBI (1-1 BK). 2 5
Riley,Ireland infield singled in the infield, bunt (0-0). 2 5
Riley,Ireland stole second base. 2 5
Marsicek,Lauren doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 FBBFB); Riley,Ireland scored from second base. 2 6
Goodrich,Morgan grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Marsicek,Lauren advanced to third base. 2 6
Poulson,Madison doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Marsicek,Lauren scored. 2 7
Chavez,Mallory lined into double play [PO: 6-6] to ss (0-0); Poulson,Madison out at 2B on the play, ss, in a
double play. 2 7

Seton Hall - Top of 5th SHU ISU
Chavez,Olivia flied out to cf (2-1 BBS). 2 7

Indiana St. - Bottom of 5th SHU ISU
SHU pitching change: Kreuscher,Kyra replaces Schumann,Rachael. 2 7
Connelly,Claire walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 7
ISU substitution: Pusateri,Bella pinch running for Connelly,Claire. 2 7
Widmar,Abby struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFS). 2 7
Cornwell,Kenzie doubled to left center (3-2 BFFFBFFB); Pusateri,Bella advanced from first base to third
base. 2 7
Welch,Hannah struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFFS). 2 7
Riley,Ireland struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 7

Seton Hall - Top of 6th SHU ISU
ISU substitution: Connelly,Claire replaces Pusateri,Bella at 1b, batting 4th. 2 7
Benitez,Angelina reached on a throwing error throwing by c by Chavez,Mallory (E2) (1-0 B). 2 7
Benitez,Angelina advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 7
Brennan,Katey doubled to deep center field, RBI (3-2 KBBBFF); Benitez,Angelina scored from second base,
unearned. 3 7
Hobbes,Caroline flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 KB). 3 7
Demarco,Sophia flied out down the right field line putout by rf (2-1 BKB); Brennan,Katey advanced to third
base. 3 7
Howard,Erin popped up to 1b (2-2 KSBB). 3 7

Indiana St. - Bottom of 6th SHU ISU
Marsicek,Lauren singled to third base (0-1 K). 3 7
Marsicek,Lauren stole second base. 3 7
Goodrich,Morgan walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 7
Poulson,Madison grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 FBKFFFF); Marsicek,Lauren advanced to third base;
Goodrich,Morgan advanced to second base. 3 7
Chavez,Mallory popped up to 1b (1-2 KKFFBF). 3 7
Connelly,Claire grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 3 7

Seton Hall - Top of 7th SHU ISU
Ginex,Christina walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 7
Perez,Andrea walked (3-0 BBBB); Ginex,Christina advanced to second base. 3 7
ISU pitching change: Gaytan,Caylee replaces Sackett,Lauren. 3 7
Kosinski,Lea walked (3-0 BBBB); Ginex,Christina advanced to third base; Perez,Andrea advanced to second
base. 3 7
SHU substitution: Tomlinson,Ariana pinch running for Kosinski,Lea. 3 7
Chavez,Olivia struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 3 7
Benitez,Angelina struck out swinging (2-2 BFSFBS). 3 7
Brennan,Katey popped up to 3b (1-1 FB). 3 7

Indiana St. - Bottom of 7th SHU ISU



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


